CH \$290.00 255195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC as successor by merger to Wells Capital Finance, Inc.	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	10/22/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	875 Indianhead Drive	
City:	Mosinee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54455	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2551955	W	
Registration Number:	2666966	CHEQUEONCE	
Registration Number:	2563117	WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2468696	ОРТІМАЗ	
Registration Number:	2836935	KNOWLEDGESOURCE	
Registration Number:	2448092	IMAGE ONE	
Registration Number:	2993119	POWERFUL SOLUTIONSTRUSTED SERVICE	
Registration Number:	2993118	INTEGRAPAY	
Serial Number:	78292303	CHECK 21 READY	
Serial Number:	78150473	KNOWLEDGECARD	
Serial Number:	78443532	IIPAC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612 371 3270
Email: tmg@lindquist.com

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM LLP

TRADEMARK

900305316 REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0261

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	80 South Eighth Street, 4200 IDS Center Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	517218.0020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE HEIKKILA	
SIGNATURE:	/connieheikkila/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 6

source=WELLS FARGO RELEASE_20141027142023#page1.tif source=WELLS FARGO RELEASE_20141027142023#page2.tif source=WELLS FARGO RELEASE_20141027142023#page3.tif source=WELLS FARGO RELEASE_20141027142023#page4.tif source=WELLS FARGO RELEASE_20141027142023#page5.tif source=WELLS FARGO RELEASE_20141027142023#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0262

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS, dated as of October 22, 2014 (the "Release"), is made by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as successor by merger to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company, as agent (the "Agent"), in connection with the termination of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 2, 2005, as amended (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2010 (the "Patent Security Agreement") and that certain Copyright Security Agreement dated as of March 2, 2005, as amended (the "Copyright Security Agreement" and together with the Trademark Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, collectively, the "I.P. Security Agreements"), in each case made by WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of the Agent.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted the Agent a security interest in (i) all trademarks and trademark intellectual property licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto, (ii) all resissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License, and (v) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any trademark or any trademark licensed under any intellectual property license or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark or any trademark licensed under any intellectual property license (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, with respect to the Trademark Collateral, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on October 25, 2011 at Reel 4647, Frame 0659;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted the Agent a security interest in (i) all patents, patent applications and patent intellectual property to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule 2 hereto, (ii) all reissues, continuations or, extensions of the foregoing, and (iii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third party for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any patent or any patent licensed under any intellectual property license (collectively, the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, with respect the Patent Collateral, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on April 9, 2010 at Reel 024209, Frame 0721;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Copyright Security Agreement, the Grantor granted the Agent a security interest in (i) all Grantor's copyrights and copyright intellectual property licenses to which it is a party including those registered copyrights and copyright intellectual property licenses, if any, referred to on Schedule 3 hereto, (ii) all reissues, continuations or extensions of

047467-0011

1140246236238USINESS DOCS-#4376376-v1 the foregoing, and (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any copyright or any copyright licensed under any intellectual property license (collectively, the "Copyright Collateral" and, together with the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral, the "I.P. Collateral")

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in the I.P. Collateral in connection with the termination of the I.P. Security Agreements (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent hereby releases and terminates, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

The Agent agrees to, at its request, provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral, in each case, without representation or warranty by the Agent and at the sole expense of the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

	l liability company, as	. ,
p., 1	P	

	Sara Townsend
Title:	Director

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Collateral

Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
W and Design	2551955	3/26/02
Chequeonce	2666966	12/24/02
Wausau Financial Systems	2563117	4/23/02
Optima3 and Design	2468696	7/17/01
Knowledgesource	2836935	4/27/04
Image One	2448092	5/1/01
Wausau Accounting Systems	State of Wisconsin W13000000224	9/21/88
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	State of Wisconsin W13000000223	9/21/88
Powerful Solutions Trusted Service	2993119	9/6/05
Intergrapay	2993118	9/6/05

Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE	
Check 21 Ready	78292303	8/26/03	
Knowledgecard	78150473	8/2/02	
IIPAC	78443532	6/30/04	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0266

SCHEDULE 2

Patent Collateral

PATENT	PATENT APPLICATION	FILING DATE
	NUMBER	
Mobile payment system	12460733	7/23/09
Distributed capture system for	12653747	12/17/09
use with a legacy enterprise		
content management system		

SCHEDULE 3

Copyright Collateral

Copyright Registrations

Grantor	Country	Copyright	Registration No.	Registration Date
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	USA	Optima Version 4.21	TX6-122-611	2/22/05
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	USA	Optima3 ImageRPS Capture	TX6-097-789	3/8/05
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	USA	Optima3 ImageRPS Full- Page OCR	TX6-097-787	3/8/05
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	USA	Optima3 ImageRPS Image and Data Import Interface	TX6-097-788	3/8/05
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	USA	ImageRPS Data Completion Module, Version 3.00	TX6-086-486	3/2/04
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	USA	DMP collections (PERTEC)	TXu355069	1/19/89
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	USA	DMP/collections (UNIX)	TXu357939	1/19/89
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	USA	DMP/returns + (PERTEC)	TXu354943	1/19/89
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	USA	DMP/Returns + UNIX	TXu357810	1/18/89
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.	USA	Optima, version 4.21. By Wausau Financial Services	TX6161227	4/12/05

Copyright Licenses

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 10/27/2014